
2022 Results

 Season Opener Bonus Points Saturday, 2 April 2022

1 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 Erin Giles 4:43 Deloraine

2 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 Savannah McKenzie 4:29 Hadspen

3 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 Layla Betts 6:15 Heritage Forest

01 Helene Gunn 6:13 Hadspen

01 Jagger Liu 5:58 Hadspen

01 Freddie Gunn 5:52 Woolmers

01 Isobel Gunn 5:30 Georgetown

01 Bowen Yang- Sun 4:49 Harveydale

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Malbren Honey Heritage Forest races Saturday, 2 April 2022

1 5 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 18.00 0.00 18.00Charles Gunn 3:36 Riverbend Park3:37

02 19.21 0.00 19.21Ben Giasli 3:52 New Division -Woolmers 4

03 19.43 0.00 19.43David Hodson 3:57 Heritage Forest3:48

04 19.53 0.00 19.53Alexander Seen 3:59 Heritage Forest3:49

05 21.26 0.00 21.26Ben Adams 4:17 Carrick Park4:02

06 21.27 0.00 21.27Andrew Seen 4:17 Carrick Park4:13

07 21.54 0.00 21.54Jonathon Death 4:23 Carrick Park4:13

08 22.14 0.00 22.14Thomas Death 4:27 New Division - Carrick

09 23.34 0.00 23.34Erin Giles 4:43 Deloraine

10 27.34 0.00 27.34Richard Pickup 5:31 Heritage Forest

11 25.32 0.00 25.32Josh Slocombe 5:06 First Run

12 25.33 0.00 25.33Tom Wickham 5:07 First Run

13 27.35 0.00 27.35Denis Giasli 5:31 New Division - Woolmers

14 33.19 0.00 33.19Natasha Adams 6:40 Carrick Park6:22

15 33.30 0.00 33.30Melanie Death 6:42 Deloraine6:22

16 34.41 0.00 34.41Rebecca Riedl 6:56 Heritage Forest6:29

17 35.41 0.00 35.41Brenda Giles 7:08 Carrick Park7:07

99 Bonnie Talbot

2 3 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 12.04 0.00 12.04Luke McKenzie 4:01 Harveydale4:06

02 13.28 0.00 13.28Savannah McKenzie 4:29 Hadspen

03 17.43 0.00 17.43Lillian Giles 5:54 Heritage5:35

04 24.11 0.00 24.11Gerard Little 8:04 Harveydale7:56

05 27.25 0.00 27.25Carenza-Jane Morcom 9:08 Riverbend7:22

11 13.29 0.00 13.29Laura Cunha 4:30 First Run

12 13.43 0.00 13.43Leonardo Cunha 4:34 First Run

13 14.15 0.00 14.15Alexis Harmey 4:45 First Run

14 14.35 0.00 14.35Harry Frith 4:52 First Run

15 20.42 0.00 20.42Charlotte Adams 6:54 First Run

99 99.99 0.00 99.99 DNFBonnie Talbot DNF

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Malbren Honey Heritage Forest races Saturday, 2 April 2022

3 1.5 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 7.13 0.00 7.13Bowen Yang- Sun 4:49 Harveydale

02 7.57 0.00 7.57Zeke Yang- Sun 5:18 Georgetown

03 8.15 0.00 8.15Isobel Gunn 5:30 Georgetown

04 8.20 0.00 8.20Jasmine Liu 5:33 Harveydale

05 8.48 0.00 8.48Freddie Gunn 5:52 Woolmers

06 8.57 0.00 8.57Jagger Liu 5:58 Hadspen

07 9.23 0.00 9.23Layla Betts 6:15 Heritage Forest6:16

08 9.56 0.00 9.56Livinia Jones 6:37 Riverbend6:48

09 13.12 0.00 13.12Dale Kean 8:48 Tailrace8:17

10 14.23 0.00 14.23Isabella Morcom 9:35 Riverbend9:11

11 7.27 0.00 7.27Jake Adams 4:58 First Run

12 8.26 0.00 8.26Pippa Harmey 5:37 First Run

13 8.40 0.00 8.40Evie Bye 5:47 First Run

14 8.56 0.00 8.56Stella Bye 5:57 First Run

15 9.20 0.00 9.20Helene Gunn 6:13 Hadspen  - First Run

16 11.24 0.00 11.24Elsie Jones 7:36 First Run

17 14.21 0.00 14.21Emily Barnes 9:34 First Run

18 15.28 0.00 15.28Louisa Rhodes 10:19 First Run

19 15.54 0.00 15.54Janet Death 10:36 Carrick Park9:57

20 18.29 0.00 18.29Joe Death 12:19 First Run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Westbury Postoffice and Western Tie Saturday, 9 April 2022

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 42.44 18.40 24.04David Hodson 4:01

02 43.18 18.30 24.48Alexander Seen 4:08 4:13

03 43.58 18.40 25.18Ben Adams 4:13 4:16

04 44.16 11.25 32.51Richard Pickup 5:28

05 44.40 0.10 44.30Brenda Giles 7:25 7:47

06 44.49 11.00 33.49Denis Giasli 5:38 2nd run in div

07 44.58 17.15 27.43Thomas Death 4:37 4:49

08 45.09 17.15 27.54Jonathon Death 4:39 4:30

09 45.35 23.25 22.10Charles Gunn 3:42

10 45.45 4.10 41.35Natasha Adams 6:56 6:44

11 46.04 11.20 34.44Ann-Maree Barwick 5:47 5:56

12 46.14 18.10 28.04Shaun Smith 4:41 4:31

13 48.03 5.55 42.08Melanie Death 7:01 7:09

14 48.37 2.55 45.42Rebecca Riedl 7:37 7:05

2 3 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 20.49 7.10 13.39Savannah McKenzie 4:33 5:07

02 21.55 10.20 11.35Ben Giasli 3:52 4:06

03 22.51 11.00 11.51Luke McKenzie 3:57 4:08

04 22.58 7.55 15.03Lily Smith 5:01

05 23.32 3.05 20.27Kirsty Crawford 6:49 7:08

06 24.03 0.30 23.33Gerard Little 7:51 7:50

07 24.36 2.00 22.36Carenza-Jane Morcom 7:32

08 26.43 5.10 21.33Demi Petterwood 7:11

11 23.37 8.30 15.07Rohan Crawford 5:02 First Run in div

12 23.41 9.50 13.51Leonardo Cunha 4:37 Second Run

13 23.43 9.35 14.08Alexis Harmey 4:43 Second Run

14 23.58 0.55 23.03Hugo Green 7:41 First Run

15 24.42 5.10 19.32Anne Green 6:31 First Run in div

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Westbury Postoffice and Western Tie Saturday, 9 April 2022

3 1.5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 16.48 4.30 12.18Isabella Morcom 8:12 8:54

02 17.04 9.00 8.04Freddie Gunn 5:23

03 17.05 9.05 8.00Isobel Gunn 5:20

04 17.11 8.10 9.01Jagger Liu 6:01

05 17.36 8.35 9.01Layla Betts 6:01 6:41

06 18.07 8.40 9.27Livinia Jones 6:18 7:41

07 18.09 9.50 8.19Jasmine Liu 5:33

08 18.12 10.25 7.47Zeke Yang- Sun 5:11

09 18.21 12.10 6.11Kade Barwick 4:07 4:14

10 18.39 6.10 12.29Dale Kean 8:19 8:15

11 14.10 0.15 13.55Joe Death 9:17 Second Run

12 16.02 8.25 7.37Charlotte Adams 5:05 2nd Run - 1st run in div

13 18.18 10.10 8.08Pippa Harmey 5:25 Second Run

14 18.50 11.15 7.35Bowen Yang- Sun 5:03

15 18.59 7.20 11.39Elsie Jones 7:46 Second Run

16 20.03 12.45 7.18Laura Cunha 4:52 2nd Run - 1st run in div

17 21.25 4.00 17.25Janet Death 11:37 11:22

18 22.05 11.20 10.45Jake Adams 7:10 Second Run

19 22.05 13.10 8.55Andrew Cassidy 5:57 First Run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Positive Safety Outcomes - Inveresk r Saturday, 23 April 2022

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 41.52 11.25 30.27Richard Pickup 5:05

02 42.18 18.30 23.48Alexander Seen 3:58

03 43.14 18.40 24.34Ben Adams 4:06

04 43.28 4.10 39.18Natasha Adams 6:33

05 43.50 0.55 42.55Rebecca Riedl 7:09

06 43.52 17.15 26.37Jonathon Death 4:26

07 44.50 20.40 24.10David Hodson 4:02

08 47.34 9.40 37.54Roger Williams 6:19 New Division

11 50.14 25.00 25.14Tom Wickham 4:12 Second Run

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 39.03 14.30 24.33Kirsty Crawford 6:08

02 39.04 24.05 14.59Riley Howard 3:45

03 41.36 23.00 18.36Savannah McKenzie 4:39

04 42.23 11.05 31.18Gerard Little 7:49

05 42.45 25.25 17.20Luke McKenzie 4:20

06 43.29 13.05 30.24Carenza-Jane Morcom 7:36

07 43.43 20.15 23.28Ruby Williams 5:52

08 45.00 0.03 44.57Katrina Williams 11:14

09 49.01 21.50 27.11Rohan Crawford 6:48 Second run in div

11 40.10 14.10 26.00Charlotte Adams 6:30 3rd Run - 2nd run in div

12 41.58 22.00 19.58Alice Gregory 5:00 First Run

13 43.16 23.35 19.41Leonardo Cunha 4:55 Third Run

14 43.34 22.20 21.14Harry Frith 5:19 Second Run

15 45.06 20.00 25.06Victor Cumpston 6:17 First Run

16 45.21 29.55 15.26Hamish Beaumont 3:52 First Run

17 48.14 22.00 26.14Jake Adams 6:34 3rd Run - 1st run in div

99 Andrew Cassidy DNF not counted as a run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Positive Safety Outcomes - Inveresk r Saturday, 23 April 2022

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 19.02 7.20 11.42Layla Betts 5:51

02 19.08 6.45 12.23Jagger Liu 6:11

03 19.48 7.25 12.23Livinia Jones 6:12

04 20.23 4.15 16.08Isabella Morcom 8:04

05 20.33 4.05 16.28Dale Kean 8:14

06 20.40 12.10 8.30Kade Barwick 4:15

07 21.23 9.45 11.38Zeke Yang- Sun 5:49

08 23.32 1.10 22.22Janet Death 11:11

09 25.38 10.55 14.43Bowen Yang- Sun 7:21

11 16.52 1.40 15.12Emily Barnes 7:36 Second Run

12 19.29 0.10 19.19Louisa Rhodes 9:40 Second Run

13 20.21 9.00 11.21Stella Bye 5:41 Second Run

14 20.53 8.10 12.43Evie Bye 6:22 Second Run

15 20.57 5.40 15.17Elsie Jones 7:38 Third Run

16 21.24 12.55 8.29Laura Cunha 4:14 3rd Run - 2nd run in div

17 25.46 8.15 17.31Samuel  Bye 8:46 First Run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Bridport Bunker Club Races Saturday, 30 April 2022

1 11 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 78.00 29.25 48.35Alexander Seen 4:25 4:44

02 81.51 39.05 42.46Charles Gunn 3:53

03 81.58 27.35 54.23Andrew Seen 4:57 4:50

04 82.13 15.00 67.13Ann-Maree Barwick 6:07 6:16

05 82.33 29.35 52.58Ben Adams 4:49 4:41

06 83.53 14.25 69.28Denis Giasli 6:19 3rd run in div

07 84.23 0.50 83.33Natasha Adams 7:36 7:41

08 85.45 14.10 71.35Barbara Clayton 6:30 6:58

11 83.30 32.25 51.05Damon Sherriff 4:39 1st Run

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 30.24 14.05 16.19Riley Howard 4:05

02 31.21 6.35 24.46Kirsty Crawford 6:12 7:34

03 31.44 11.35 20.09Leonardo Cunha 5:02

04 32.17 13.00 19.17Savannah McKenzie 4:49

05 32.20 5.45 26.35Charlotte Adams 6:39 4th run - 3rd run in div

06 32.44 3.35 29.09Rebecca Riedl 7:17 6:40

07 32.49 7.25 25.24Anne Green 6:21 Second Run in div

08 33.12 10.15 22.57Ruby Williams 5:44 5:26

09 33.35 15.25 18.10Luke McKenzie 4:33

10 35.34 1.05 34.29Gerard Little 8:37 7:50

11 32.48 11.50 20.58Alice Gregory 5:14 Second Run

12 35.51 11.50 24.01Rohan Crawford 6:00 Third run in div

13 36.46 12.00 24.46Jake Adams 6:12 4th run - 2nd run in div

14 42.46 3.45 39.01Carenza-Jane Morcom 9:45

98 Hugo Green Points

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Bridport Bunker Club Races Saturday, 30 April 2022

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 20.00 4.40 15.20Elsie Jones 7:40

02 20.38 4.05 16.33Dale Kean 8:16

03 20.46 12.10 8.36Kade Barwick 4:18 4:12

04 20.55 7.25 13.30Livinia Jones 6:45 1 second pb6:45

05 21.06 9.35 11.31Lillian Giles 5:45 1st run in div

06 21.33 12.30 9.03Laura Cunha 4:31 4th Run - 3rd in div

07 22.07 5.50 16.17Hugo Green 8:09 8:38

08 24.05 1.10 22.55Janet Death 11:28 11:29

09 26.53 4.15 22.38Isabella Morcom 11:19

10 31.30 7.15 24.15Brenda Giles 12:07 1st run in div

11 20.10 4.40 15.30Emmalea Jones 7:45 1st run

12 21.55 1.30 20.25Louisa Rhodes 10:13 Third Run

13 21.56 5.40 16.16Emily Barnes 8:08 Third Run

14 25.35 6.15 19.20Adrian Tew 9:40 1st Run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Carrick Park Saturday, 7 May 2022

1 5.7 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 39.31 9.15 30.16Denis Giasli 5:19

02 41.16 0.10 41.06Brenda Giles 7:13 Last year 40.37

03 41.47 16.30 25.17Vicky Gunn 4:26

04 42.10 4.10 38.00Natasha Adams 6:40 Last year 35.59

05 42.21 11.20 31.01Ann-Maree Barwick 5:26 Last year 30.34

06 42.42 18.40 24.02Ben Adams 4:13 Last year 23.00

07 42.52 18.00 24.52Ben Charles 4:22 Last year 23.56

08 43.12 20.40 22.32David Hodson 3:57

09 43.16 14.05 29.11Erin Giles 5:07

10 43.17 20.35 22.42Alexander Seen 3:59 Last year 23.45

11 43.39 23.25 20.14Charles Gunn 3:33

12 43.49 10.55 32.54Barbara Clayton 5:46 Last year 31.52

13 43.50 9.40 34.10Roger Williams 6:00 2nd run in div

14 44.25 17.15 27.10Thomas Death 4:46

15 44.55 2.55 42.00Rebecca Riedl 7:22 Last year 39.32

16 44.56 13.55 31.01Richard Pickup 5:26

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 29.28 16.20 13.08Leonardo Cunha 4:23

02 29.51 19.10 10.41Riley Howard 3:34

03 30.05 17.20 12.45Savannah McKenzie 4:15

04 30.17 19.20 10.57Sophie Marshall 3:39 3:33

05 30.30 13.10 17.20Anne Green 5:47 Third Run in div

06 30.35 13.15 17.20Lillian Giles 5:47

07 30.49 19.10 11.39Luke McKenzie 3:53 4:04

08 31.00 8.30 22.30Gerard Little 7:30 7:36

09 31.03 15.20 15.43Ruby Williams 5:14 5:02

10 31.07 12.35 18.32Kirsty Crawford 6:11 6:44

11 31.12 16.30 14.42Rohan Crawford 4:54

12 31.24 0.30 30.54Katrina Williams 10:18

13 32.19 13.10 19.09Demi Petterwood 6:23 5:21

14 32.51 10.00 22.51Carenza-Jane Morcom 7:37

15 39.25 19.00 20.25Stephen Talbot 6:48 1st Run

98 Hugo Green School Series Points

98 Charlotte Adams School Series Points

98 Jake Adams School Series Points

98 Alice Gregory School Series Points

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Carrick Park Saturday, 7 May 2022

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 17.05 6.10 10.55Dale Kean 7:17

02 17.09 7.10 9.59Elsie Jones 6:39

03 17.28 10.25 7.03Zeke Yang- Sun 4:42

04 17.39 11.40 5.59Laura Cunha 3:59

05 17.59 10.40 7.19Harper Smith 4:53 4:52

06 18.00 3.30 14.30Louisa Rhodes 9:40

07 18.08 9.50 8.18Jasmine Liu

08 18.37 8.40 9.57Livinia Jones 6:38

09 19.40 4.00 15.40Janet Death 10:27 9:21

10 20.42 6.20 14.22Isabella Morcom 9:35

11 18.42 7.50 10.52Michelle Casey 7:15 1st Run

12 18.45 8.45 10.00Emmalea Jones 6:40 2nd run

13 21.06 6.35 14.31Emily Barnes 9:41

98 Jasmine Liu School Series Points

98 Bowen Yang- Sun School Series Points

98 Isobel Gunn School Series Points

98 Jagger Liu School Series Points

98 Evie Bye School Series Points

98 Layla Betts School Series Points

98 Freddie Gunn School Series Points

98 Kade Barwick School Series Points

98 Samuel  Bye School Series Points

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Hagley Farm School Saturday, 14 May 2022

1 5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 35.28 8.45 26.43Barbara Clayton 5:21 5:43

02 35.32 14.15 21.17Andrew Seen 4:15 4:09

03 35.38 15.05 20.33Ben Adams 4:07 4:11

04 35.40 14.35 21.05Ben Charles 4:13

05 35.43 0.00 35.43Brenda Giles 7:09 7:06

06 35.49 9.05 26.44Ann-Maree Barwick 5:21 5:14

07 35.55 16.55 19.00David Hodson 3:48

08 35.59 13.20 22.39Vicky Gunn 4:32

09 36.39 11.15 25.24Richard Pickup 5:05

10 36.46 16.45 20.01Alexander Seen 4:00 4:05

11 36.53 19.00 17.53Charles Gunn 3:35 3:53

12 37.15 3.15 34.00Natasha Adams 6:48 6:24

13 37.32 11.05 26.27Robert Gunn 5:17

14 37.53 7.45 30.08Roger Williams 6:02 3rd run in div

15 43.27 2.15 41.12Rebecca Riedl 8:14 6:39

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 31.34 19.20 12.14Sophie Marshall 4:05 3:46

02 31.48 19.20 12.28Luke McKenzie 4:09 4:24

03 32.10 15.20 16.50Ruby Williams 5:37 5:08

04 32.14 18.15 13.59Savannah McKenzie 4:40

05 32.15 20.20 11.55Riley Howard 3:58

06 32.15 12.35 19.40Kirsty Crawford 6:33 6:58

07 34.37 10.00 24.37Carenza-Jane Morcom 8:12

09 35.29 13.10 22.19Demi Petterwood 7:26 5:56

09 35.51 8.30 27.21Gerard Little 9:07 8:33

11 32.46 19.40 13.06Chanel Charles 4:22 1st Run

12 40.06 20.25 19.41Andrew Cassidy 6:34 Second Run

13 42.15 19.00 23.15Stephen Talbot 7:45 2nd Run

98 Alice Gregory School Series Points

98 Jake Adams School Series Points

98 Charlotte Adams School Series Points

98 Hugo Green School Series Points

99 34.43 16.30 18.13 Did not complete correct courRohan Crawford 6:04

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Hagley Farm School Saturday, 14 May 2022

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 17.19 9.00 8.19Freddie Gunn 5:33

02 17.30 8.40 8.50Livinia Jones 5:53 6:58

03 18.08 11.40 6.28Laura Cunha 4:19

04 18.10 10.25 7.45Zeke Yang- Sun 5:10

05 18.11 10.40 7.31Harper Smith 5:01

06 18.21 11.15 7.06Bowen Yang- Sun 4:44

07 18.22 12.10 6.12Kade Barwick 4:08

08 19.14 8.40 10.34Elsie Jones 7:03

09 19.29 6.40 12.49Dale Kean 8:33

10 21.07 4.00 17.07Janet Death 11:25 11:09

11 19.14 12.35 6.39Cacia Charles 4:26 1st Run

12 19.41 8.45 10.56Emmalea Jones 7:17 3rd run

12 22.24 6.20 16.04Isabella Morcom 10:43 10:19

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Heritage Forest 2 - Samuel Pepys Saturday, 21 May 2022

1 5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 33.31 5.00 28.31Roger Williams 5:42

02 34.22 11.20 23.02Erin Giles 4:36

03 34.28 13.20 21.08Vicky Gunn 4:14 4:20

04 34.37 14.15 20.22Andrew Seen 4:04 4:13

05 34.50 3.15 31.35Natasha Adams 6:19 6:24

06 35.06 15.05 20.01Ben Adams 4:00 4:03

07 35.11 9.05 26.06Ann-Maree Barwick 5:13 5:11

08 35.31 14.35 20.56Ben Charles 4:11

09 35.35 11.05 24.30Robert Gunn 4:54 4:56

10 35.41 19.00 16.41Charles Gunn 3:20 3:37

11 35.59 16.45 19.14Alexander Seen 3:51 4:00

12 36.13 17.40 18.33Samuel Lindsay 3:43 1st Run

13 36.43 13.55 22.48Thomas Death 4:34

14 37.27 17.30 19.57Damon Sherriff 3:59 2nd run

15 37.32 13.55 23.37Jonathon Death 4:43 4:13

16 37.39 23.10 14.29Sam Clifford 2:54 1st Run2:52

17 38.02 10.25 27.37Barbara Clayton 5:31 5:56

18 39.35 10.05 29.30Denis Giasli 5:54

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 30.33 0.30 31.55Katrina Williams 10:38 9:50

02 30.36 20.20 10.46Riley Howard 3:35

03 31.06 10.00 20.33Carenza-Jane Morcom 6:51

04 31.28 19.20 11.16Luke McKenzie 3:45 4:06

05 31.30 20.20 11.08Sophie Marshall 3:43 3:34

06 31.32 15.20 15.54Ruby Williams 5:18 4:54

07 32.25 18.30 13.00Savannah McKenzie 4:20

08 36.10 8.30 23.19Gerard Little 7:46 7:56

11 31.49 19.00 17.10Stephen Talbot 5:43 3rd Run

12 32.25 20.25 17.46Andrew Cassidy 5:55 Third Run

13 38.11 16.55 15.30Harry Frith 5:10 Third run

98 Charlotte Adams School Series Points

98 Alice Gregory School Series Points

98 Jake Adams School Series Points

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Heritage Forest 2 - Samuel Pepys Saturday, 21 May 2022

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 16.14 9.05 7.09Isobel Gunn 4:46

02 17.11 8.00 9.11Emmalea Jones 6:07

03 17.27 8.55 8.32Jagger Liu 5:41

04 17.39 10.40 6.59Harper Smith 4:39

05 17.43 10.10 7.33Freddie Gunn 5:02

06 17.44 8.40 9.04Livinia Jones 6:03 6:48

07 17.46 11.40 6.06Laura Cunha 4:04

08 17.53 10.25 7.28Zeke Yang- Sun 4:59

09 17.56 12.10 5.46Kade Barwick 3:51 3:50

10 18.23 9.50 8.33Jasmine Liu 5:42

11 14.58 5.35 9.23Samuel  Bye 6:15 Second Run

12 17.44 10.05 7.39Evie Bye 5:06 Third Run

13 18.33 11.15 7.18Bowen Yang- Sun 4:52

14 18.40 9.45 8.55Layla Betts 5:57 6:16

15 18.42 8.40 10.02Elsie Jones 6:41

16 21.14 9.40 11.34Dale Kean 7:43

17 23.05 6.20 16.45Isabella Morcom 11:10 9:11

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Judes Café and Tailrace Centre races Saturday, 28 May 2022

1 5 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 33.44 3.15 30.29Natasha Adams 6:06 6:45

02 34.51 15.05 19.46Ben Adams 3:57 4:12

03 35.03 14.35 20.28Ben Charles 4:06 4:11

04 35.24 9.05 26.19Ann-Maree Barwick 5:16 5:42

05 35.32 13.55 21.37Thomas Death 4:19

06 35.33 19.00 16.33Charles Gunn 3:19

07 35.40 0.00 35.40Brenda Giles 7:08 8:22

08 35.51 13.55 21.56Jonathon Death 4:23 4:13

09 36.18 10.25 25.53Barbara Clayton 5:11 5:54

10 36.31 17.25 19.06Alexander Seen 3:49

11 36.35 8.10 28.25Roger Williams 5:41

12 37.00 2.15 34.45Rebecca Riedl 6:57

13 37.06 17.40 19.26David Hodson 3:53 3:56

14 37.30 17.30 20.00Damon Sherriff 4:00 3rd Run

2 3 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 29.44 12.15 17.29Andrew Cassidy 5:50

02 30.32 10.00 20.32Carenza-Jane Morcom 6:51

03 30.35 15.25 15.10Harry Frith 5:03

04 30.36 15.20 15.16Ruby Williams 5:05 6:06

05 30.37 19.20 11.17Ben Giasli 3:46

06 30.55 19.45 11.10Luke McKenzie 3:43 4:12

07 30.58 0.30 30.28Katrina Williams 10:09 9:59

08 30.59 20.20 10.39Sophie Marshall 3:33 3:35

09 31.07 17.50 13.17Leonardo Cunha 4:26

10 31.11 19.40 11.31Chanel Charles 3:50 2nd Run

11 31.27 18.15 13.12Savannah McKenzie 4:24

12 33.00 8.30 24.30Gerard Little 8:10 8:13

13 33.42 13.15 20.27Lillian Giles 6:49

98 School Series PointsHugo Green

98 School Series PointsCharlotte Adams

98 Alice Gregory School Series Points

98 School Series PointsJake Adams

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Judes Café and Tailrace Centre races Saturday, 28 May 2022

3 1.5 Scratch

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 17.05 8.00 9.05Emmalea Jones 6:03

02 17.11 8.55 8.16Jagger Liu 5:31

03 17.12 6.35 10.37Emily Barnes 7:05

04 17.21 8.55 8.26Livinia Jones 5:37 6:52

04 17.21 9.50 7.31Jasmine Liu 5:01

05 17.30 3.30 14.00Louisa Rhodes 9:20

06 17.43 12.10 5.33Kade Barwick 3:42 3:57

07 17.51 10.40 7.11Harper Smith 4:47

08 17.57 11.40 6.17Laura Cunha 4:11

09 18.16 9.50 8.26Layla Betts 5:37 6:23

10 18.20 6.50 11.30Dale Kean 7:40 7:53

11 16.48 4.40 12.08Joe Death 8:05 Third Run

12 17.55 12.05 5.50Cacia Charles 3:53 2nd Run

13 18.23 10.15 8.08Stella Bye 5:25 Third Run

14 18.40 11.05 7.35Freddie Gunn 5:03

15 18.55 10.20 8.35Evie Bye 5:43

16 18.57 8.40 10.17Elsie Jones 6:51

17 19.02 9.20 9.42Samuel  Bye 6:28 Third Run

18 19.40 4.00 15.40Janet Death 10:27 11:03

19 20.10 6.20 13.50Isabella Morcom 9:13 10:37

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Grindelwald for Putt It @ Tamar Vall Saturday, 4 June 2022

1 6.2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 44.38 18.40 25.58Ben Adams 4:11

02 44.40 18.00 26.40Ben Charles 4:18

03 44.56 18.40 26.16Damon Sherriff 4:14

04 45.35 17.15 28.20Jonathon Death 4:34

05 45.56 17.15 28.41Thomas Death 4:38

06 46.15 21.40 24.35Alexander Seen 3:58

07 46.26 13.55 32.31Richard Pickup 5:15

08 46.35 24.02 22.33 Missed start (HC 23.25)Charles Gunn 3:38

09 47.32 21.50 25.42David Hodson 4:09

10 47.43 13.20 34.23Barbara Clayton 5:33

11 49.32 10.15 39.17Roger Williams 6:20

12 49.39 14.05 35.34Erin Giles 5:44

13 49.43 7.45 41.58Natasha Adams 6:46

14 52.26 8.50 43.36Lillian Giles 7:02

15 53.24 2.55 50.29Rebecca Riedl 8:09

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 31.50 15.20 16.30Ruby Williams 5:30

02 31.58 19.40 12.18Ben Giasli 4:06

03 32.17 19.50 12.27Luke McKenzie 4:09

04 32.19 17.50 14.29Leonardo Cunha 4:50

05 32.21 18.15 14.06Savannah McKenzie 4:42

06 32.28 20.20 12.08Sophie Marshall 4:03

07 32.42 12.35 20.07Kirsty Crawford 6:42

08 32.49 16.30 16.19Rohan Crawford 5:26

09 33.20 13.10 20.10Demi Petterwood 6:43

10 33.32 13.30 20.02Andrew Cassidy 6:41

11 32.37 20.00 12.37Chanel Charles 4:12 3rd Run

12 34.21 0.30 33.51Katrina Williams 11:17

13 34.26 19.50 14.36Cacia Charles 4:52 1st run In division

14 37.26 8.30 28.56Gerard Little 9:39

98 Alice Gregory School Series Points

98 Charlotte Adams School Series Points

98 Jake Adams School Series Points

98 Hugo Green School Series Points

99 Carenza-Jane Morcom DNF

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Grindelwald for Putt It @ Tamar Vall Saturday, 4 June 2022

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 17.59 9.50 8.09Jasmine Liu 5:26

02 18.02 8.55 9.07Jagger Liu 6:05

03 18.04 6.35 11.29Emily Barnes 7:39

04 18.18 12.10 6.08Kade Barwick 4:05

05 18.24 8.35 9.49Samuel  Bye 6:33

06 18.37 10.25 8.12Zeke Yang- Sun 5:28

07 18.47 3.30 15.17Louisa Rhodes 10:11

08 18.48 11.55 6.53Laura Cunha 4:35

09 18.56 11.20 7.36Bowen Yang- Sun 5:04

10 19.00 9.55 9.05Livinia Jones 6:03

11 19.24 9.50 9.34Stella Bye 6:23

12 19.27 12.55 6.32Cacia Charles 4:21 3rd Run

13 19.49 11.05 8.44Freddie Gunn 5:49

14 19.51 7.20 12.31Dale Kean 8:21

15 19.52 10.20 9.32Evie Bye 6:21

16 19.53 6.30 13.23Joe Death 8:55

17 20.10 9.35 10.35Emmalea Jones 7:03

18 20.40 8.40 12.00Elsie Jones 8:00

19 21.38 4.00 17.38Janet Death 11:45

20 21.40 6.20 15.20Isabella Morcom 10:13

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Fairbrother Trevallyn Reserve Saturday, 18 June 2022

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 45.51 17.46 28.05Andrew Seen 4:41 4:48

02 46.18 17.15 29.03Jonathon Death 4:51 4:39

03 46.56 20.40 26.16Ben Adams 4:23 3 seconds faster4:23

04 47.04 14.05 32.59Erin Giles 5:30

05 47.08 17.15 29.53Thomas Death 4:59

06 47.12 23.25 23.47Charles Gunn 3:58 4:05

07 47.35 21.40 25.55Alexander Seen 4:19 4:27

08 50.51 10.15 40.36Roger Williams 6:46

09 55.05 8.50 46.15Lillian Giles 7:42

10 56.29 0.10 56.19Brenda Giles 9:23 8:20

11 41.27 7.45 33.42Christine Adams 5:37 First Run

12 49.38 23.20 26.18Samuel Lindsay 4:23 2nd Run

13 61.05 2.55 58.10Rebecca Riedl 9:42 8:08

2 3 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 31.40 16.30 15.10Rohan Crawford 5:03

02 32.09 20.20 11.49Riley Howard 3:56

03 32.19 19.50 12.29Luke McKenzie 4:10 4:18

04 32.20 16.20 16.00Ruby Williams 5:20 5:35

05 32.22 12.35 19.47Kirsty Crawford 6:36

06 32.24 20.20 12.04Sophie Marshall 4:01

07 32.31 18.15 14.16Savannah McKenzie 4:45

08 34.37 0.30 34.17Katrina Williams 11:26

09 35.46 10.00 25.46Carenza-Jane Morcom 8:35

10 36.03 8.30 27.33Gerard Little 9:11 9:09

98 Charlotte Adams School Series Points

98 Alice Gregory School Series Points

98 Jake Adams School Series Points

98 Hugo Green School Series Points

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Fairbrother Trevallyn Reserve Saturday, 18 June 2022

3 1.5 Sealed Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 17.44 8.55 8.49Jagger Liu 5:53

02 18.04 10.25 7.39Zeke Yang- Sun 5:06

03 18.18 10.30 7.48Jasmine Liu 5:12

04 18.35 11.20 7.15Bowen Yang- Sun 4:50

05 18.59 11.05 7.54Freddie Gunn 5:16

06 19.33 11.30 8.03Isobel Gunn 5:22

07 20.55 6.30 14.25Joe Death 9:37

08 20.57 7.20 13.37Dale Kean 9:05

09 21.06 4.00 17.06Janet Death 11:24 10:55

10 23.51 6.20 17.31Isabella Morcom 11:41

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Symmons Plains Raceway Saturday, 25 June 2022

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 46.26 17.15 29.11Jonathon Death 4:52

02 47.00 23.25 23.35Charles Gunn 3:56 3:47

03 47.17 21.40 25.37Alexander Seen 4:16 4:12

04 48.00 20.40 27.20Ben Adams 4:33 4:32

05 48.16 19.40 28.36Andrew Seen 4:46 4:34

06 49.25 10.15 39.10Roger Williams 6:32

07 50.26 0.10 50.16Brenda Giles 8:23 7:38

11 49.49 26.15 23.34Cam Parker 3:56 First Run

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 24.59 2.45 22.14Charlotte Adams 5:34

02 30.08 5.35 24.33Kirsty Crawford 6:08 4:47

03 30.14 14.35 15.39Xavier Davie 3:55

04 31.35 15.20 16.15Luke McKenzie 4:04 4:31

05 32.00 13.10 18.50Savannah McKenzie 4:43

06 33.31 12.40 20.51Leonardo Cunha 5:13

07 36.37 0.05 36.32Gerard Little 9:08 8:52

08 36.59 10.35 26.24Ruby Williams 6:36 6:32

11 32.44 14.00 18.44Chloe Hassell 4:41 First Run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Symmons Plains Raceway Saturday, 25 June 2022

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 21.21 10.40 10.41Freddie Gunn 5:21

02 21.32 9.45 11.47Zeke Yang- Sun 5:54 5:57

03 21.33 11.55 9.38Eliza Davie 4:49 5:18

04 21.47 10.40 11.07Jake Adams 5:34

05 21.57 11.00 10.57Bowen Yang- Sun 5:29 5:10

06 22.17 11.35 10.42Rohan Crawford 5:21 Handicap adj re div chg4:51

07 22.44 12.20 10.24Bella Shaw 5:12

08 22.48 13.30 9.18Isabella Davie 4:39

09 22.51 4.15 18.36Isabella Morcom 9:18 9:15

10 24.34 1.10 23.24Janet Death 11:42 11:20

11 20.38 13.30 7.08Lachlan French 3:34 First Run

12 22.11 6.25 15.46Michelle Casey 7:53 2nd Run

13 22.23 7.35 14.48Cleo Calvert 7:24 First Run

14 22.37 9.20 13.17Olivia Calvert 6:39 First Run

15 24.50 12.30 12.20Flynn McLoughlin 6:10 First Run

16 25.49 5.35 20.14Dale Kean 10:07 9:08

17 28.05 5.35 22.30Jacquie Spencer 11:15

18 28.16 6.15 22.01Adrian Tew 11:01

99 Joe Death Did Not Finish

99 26.56 13.35 13.21Demi Petterwood 6:40 DQ

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Old Mac's Farm Saturday, 2 July 2022

1 6.3 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 46.50 18.00 28.50Ben Charles 4:35

02 48.09 20.40 27.29Ben Adams 4:22

03 48.10 21.40 26.30Alexander Seen 4:12

04 49.34 11.20 38.14Ann-Maree Barwick 6:04

05 49.46 19.15 30.31Jonathon Death 4:51

06 51.23 13.20 38.03Barbara Clayton 6:02

07 51.57 10.15 41.42Roger Williams 6:37

08 54.29 0.10 54.19Brenda Giles 8:37

09 63.43 2.55 60.48Rebecca Riedl 9:39

11 49.51 23.25 26.26Samuel Lindsay 4:12 3rd Run

12 51.57 21.35 30.22Jonathan Mulford 4:49 First Run

2 3 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 32.19 18.30 13.49Chanel Charles 4:36

02 33.30 12.35 20.55Kirsty Crawford 6:58

03 33.44 20.20 13.24Riley Howard 4:28

04 34.18 0.30 33.48Katrina Williams 11:16

05 34.26 16.20 18.06Ruby Williams 6:02

06 34.50 13.15 21.35Lillian Giles 7:12

07 35.26 15.25 20.01Harry Frith 6:40

08 35.39 19.15 16.24Isabella Davie 5:28

09 40.16 8.30 31.46Gerard Little 10:35

10 42.41 10.00 32.41Carenza-Jane Morcom 10:54

11 33.09 17.15 15.55Abbey Berlese 5:18 First Run

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Old Mac's Farm Saturday, 2 July 2022

3 1.5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 15.36 7.25 8.11Zeke Yang- Sun 5:27

02 16.05 7.30 8.35Jasmine Liu 5:43

03 16.06 3.35 12.31Emily Barnes 8:21

04 16.07 8.20 7.47Bowen Yang- Sun 5:11

05 16.08 7.53 8.15Harper Smith 5:30

06 16.30 6.35 9.55Jagger Liu 6:37

07 16.31 9.10 7.21Kade Barwick 4:54

08 16.46 10.30 6.16Shaun Smith 4:11

09 16.47 5.55 10.52Livinia Jones 7:15

10 16.48 8.45 8.03Rohan Crawford 5:22

11 16.49 10.25 6.24Lachlan French 4:16 Second Run

12 16.56 9.10 7.46Ben Mulford 5:11 First Run

13 16.56 8.16 8.40Ava Murfet 5:47 First Run

14 17.04 9.00 8.04Eliza Davie 5:23

15 17.20 9.00 8.20Campbell Spencer 5:33 First Run

16 17.26 8.40 8.46Phoebe Spencer 5:51 First Run

17 17.40 7.05 10.35Olivia Calvert 7:03 Second Run

18 17.41 5.45 11.56Cleo Calvert 7:57 Second Run

19 17.50 0.30 17.20Louisa Rhodes 11:33

20 17.55 3.30 14.25Joe Death 9:37

21 18.02 7.40 10.22Demi Petterwood 6:55

22 18.41 6.35 12.06Emmalea Jones 8:04

23 18.43 4.45 13.58Adrian Tew 9:19

24 18.52 4.20 14.32Dale Kean 9:41

25 20.54 1.00 19.54Janet Death 13:16

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Paper Beach Saturday, 9 July 2022

1 8 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 60.56 1.31 59.25Brenda Giles 7:26 7:47

02 61.32 28.57 32.35Samuel Lindsay 4:04

03 62.09 15.18 46.51Roger Williams 5:51

04 62.28 30.54 31.34Alexander Seen 3:57 4:15

05 63.11 29.30 33.41Ben Adams 4:13 4:27

06 63.29 27.33 35.56Jonathon Death 4:30

07 63.32 19.29 44.03Barbara Clayton 5:30

08 64.46 28.40 36.06Ben Charles 4:31

09 66.50 11.49 55.01Natasha Adams 6:53 6:21

10 67.45 5.17 62.28Rebecca Riedl 7:49 7:21

11 65.22 30.46 34.36Jonathan Mulford 4:20 Second Run

12 67.47 14.10 53.37Craig Barron 6:42 5:56

13 69.43 24.46 44.57Thomas Death 5:37

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 39.46 25.35 14.11Xavier Davie 3:33

02 42.24 16.35 25.49Kirsty Crawford 6:27 6:19

03 43.09 26.55 16.14Riley Howard 4:04

04 43.39 13.05 30.34Carenza-Jane Morcom 7:38 8:07

05 44.13 0.20 43.53Katrina Williams 10:58 10:13

06 44.30 26.20 18.10Luke McKenzie 4:32 4:10

07 44.30 21.35 22.55Ruby Williams 5:44 5:18

08 45.46 24.10 21.36Savannah McKenzie 5:24

09 46.12 11.05 35.07Gerard Little 8:47 9:13

10 47.10 25.30 21.40Isabella Davie 5:25

11 43.18 24.50 18.28Abbey Berlese 4:37 Second Run4:31

12 43.22 25.00 18.22Chloe Hassell 4:36 Second Run

13 47.32 11.40 35.52Hugo Green 8:58

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Paper Beach Saturday, 9 July 2022

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 20.07 0.30 19.37Louisa Rhodes 9:49

02 20.11 9.55 10.16Jasmine Liu 5:08 5:44

03 20.16 8.40 11.36Jagger Liu 5:48 7:33

04 20.17 4.40 15.37Emily Barnes 7:49

05 20.43 12.55 7.48Chanel Charles 3:54

06 21.01 12.10 8.51Cacia Charles 4:26

07 21.18 11.55 9.23Eliza Davie 4:41

08 21.52 11.30 10.22Jake Adams 5:11

09 21.56 5.35 16.21Dale Kean 8:10 8:45

10 21.58 9.40 12.18Andrew Cassidy 6:09

11 20.58 11.45 9.13Alice Gregory 4:37 Third Run

12 21.07 9.20 11.47Olivia Calvert 5:54 Third Run

13 21.10 7.35 13.35Cleo Calvert 6:48 Third Run

14 21.32 6.25 15.07Michelle Casey 7:33 3rd Run

15 21.44 11.55 9.49Campbell Spencer 4:55 Second Run

16 21.46 12.10 9.36Ben Mulford 4:48 Second Run

17 21.49 11.30 10.19Phoebe Spencer 5:09 Second Run

18 25.00 4.15 20.45Isabella Morcom 10:23 8:59

19 27.28 11.35 15.53Rohan Crawford 7:56 adjusted to correct hcap4:42

20 30.24 4.30 25.54Joe Death 12:57

99 Lachlan French DNF - got lost

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Royal Park Saturday, 16 July 2022

1 5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 35.37 9.05 26.32Ann-Maree Barwick 5:18

02 36.48 7.10 29.38Craig Barron 5:56

03 37.00 19.50 17.10Cam Parker 3:26

04 37.07 19.50 17.17Charles Gunn 3:27

05 37.09 10.45 26.24Barbara Clayton 5:17

06 37.20 17.35 19.45Alexander Seen 3:57

07 37.26 16.45 20.41Ben Adams 4:08

08 37.30 15.35 21.55Jonathon Death 4:23

09 38.18 1.40 36.38Brenda Giles 7:20

10 38.55 8.15 30.40Roger Williams 6:08

11 38.27 17.30 20.57Jonathan Mulford 4:11 Third Run

12 39.05 17.40 21.25David Hodson 4:17

13 39.48 6.10 33.38Natasha Adams 6:44

14 39.58 13.55 26.03Thomas Death 5:13

15 42.01 2.15 39.46Rebecca Riedl 7:57

2 3 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 21.33 7.00 14.33Alice Gregory 4:51

02 22.29 4.35 17.54Kirsty Crawford 5:58

03 23.16 6.20 16.56Charlotte Adams 5:39

04 23.47 12.20 11.27Xavier Davie 3:49

05 23.54 12.20 11.34Riley Howard 3:51

06 23.57 11.50 12.07Luke McKenzie 4:02

07 24.33 2.00 22.33Carenza-Jane Morcom 7:31

08 24.44 10.15 14.29Savannah McKenzie 4:50

09 24.59 0.30 24.29Gerard Little 8:10

10 24.59 5.30 19.29Andrew Cassidy 6:30

11 24.21 10.50 13.31Chloe Hassell 4:30 Third Run

12 26.45 0.55 25.50Hugo Green 8:37

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Royal Park Saturday, 16 July 2022

3 1.5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 14.57 3.35 11.22Emily Barnes 7:35

02 15.10 8.55 6.15Laura Cunha 4:10

03 15.17 9.10 6.07Kade Barwick 4:05

04 15.24 8.20 7.04Bowen Yang- Sun 4:43

05 15.28 7.55 7.33Zeke Yang- Sun 5:02

06 15.33 6.55 8.38Jagger Liu 5:45

07 15.41 7.55 7.46Jasmine Liu 5:11

08 15.43 4.45 10.58Adrian Tew 7:19

09 15.48 1.00 14.48Janet Death 9:52

10 16.15 1.05 15.10Louisa Rhodes 10:07

11 15.34 9.10 6.24Vienna Dingemanse 4:16 First Run

12 16.16 8.45 7.31Rohan Crawford 5:01

13 16.17 5.55 10.22Livinia Jones 6:55

14 16.21 10.25 5.56Lachlan French 3:57 Third Run

15 16.23 9.00 7.23Eliza Davie 4:55

16 16.29 9.00 7.29Campbell Spencer 4:59 Third Run

17 16.34 8.40 7.54Phoebe Spencer 5:16 Third Run

18 17.02 6.35 10.27Emmalea Jones 6:58

19 17.36 4.20 13.16Dale Kean 8:51

20 19.36 3.20 16.16Isabella Morcom 10:51

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Deloraine Hotel Races Saturday, 30 July 2022

1 10 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 72.54 3.41 69.13Brenda Giles 6:55

02 72.55 29.53 43.02Jonathan Mulford 4:18

03 74.48 23.54 50.54Richard Pickup 5:05 5:10

04 75.31 37.16 38.15Alexander Seen 3:50 4:06

05 75.43 22.51 52.52Barbara Clayton 5:17 5:33

06 76.03 22.51 53.12Ann-Maree Barwick 5:19 5:14

07 76.36 0.42 75.54Rebecca Riedl 7:35 Mel ran support7:00

08 77.02 33.45 43.17Andrew Seen 4:20 4:26

09 77.03 33.03 44.00Jonathon Death 4:24 4:13

10 77.40 43.04 34.36Charles Gunn 3:28 3:35

11 77.43 43.04 34.39Cam Parker 3:28

12 78.13 29.32 48.41Thomas Death 4:52

13 79.27 35.30 43.57Ben Adams 4:24 5:31

14 80.54 13.11 67.43Natasha Adams 6:46 6:24

2 3 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 30.14 0.30 29.44Katrina Williams 9:55

02 30.20 14.20 16.00Charlotte Adams 5:20

03 30.31 13.05 17.26Kirsty Crawford 5:49 6:35

04 30.54 16.25 14.29Alice Gregory 4:50

05 31.19 20.20 10.59Riley Howard 3:40

06 31.20 20.20 11.00Xavier Davie 3:40

07 31.46 19.50 11.56Luke McKenzie 3:59 4:13

08 32.09 18.15 13.54Savannah McKenzie 4:38 4:58

09 32.43 8.55 23.48Hugo Green 7:56

10 32.49 14.55 17.54Roger Williams 5:58

11 33.43 10.00 23.43Carenza-Jane Morcom 7:54

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Deloraine Hotel Races Saturday, 30 July 2022

3 1.5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 15.11 4.15 10.56Emily Barnes 7:17

02 15.17 7.15 8.02Phoebe Spencer 5:21

03 15.32 6.10 9.22Olivia Calvert 6:15

04 15.42 9.40 6.02Lachlan French 4:01

05 15.46 4.50 10.56Cleo Calvert 7:17

06 15.59 8.15 7.44Campbell Spencer 5:09

07 16.02 8.35 7.27Bowen Yang- Sun 4:58

08 16.05 8.55 7.10Rohan Crawford 4:47 4:34

09 16.09 8.05 8.04Zeke Yang- Sun 5:23

10 16.10 9.10 7.00Kade Barwick 4:40 3:53

11 16.17 9.00 7.17Eliza Davie 4:51

12 16.39 4.05 12.34Michelle Casey 8:23

13 17.11 1.05 16.06Louisa Rhodes 10:44

14 17.12 7.10 10.02Layla Betts 6:41

15 18.35 0.10 18.25Janet Death 12:17

16 20.18 3.20 16.58Isabella Morcom 11:19

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Fairlands Saturday, 6 August 2022

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 47.17 21.40 25.37Alexander Seen 4:16

02 47.22 19.15 28.07Jonathon Death 4:41

03 47.35 23.55 23.40Charles Gunn 3:57

04 47.42 20.40 27.02Ben Adams 4:30

05 47.49 17.15 30.34Thomas Death 5:06

06 48.03 13.55 34.08Richard Pickup 5:41

07 48.57 13.20 35.37Barbara Clayton 5:56

08 51.14 13.20 37.54Ann-Maree Barwick 6:19

09 51.50 21.50 30.00David Hodson 5:00

10 52.11 10.15 41.56Roger Williams 6:59

11 53.37 8.55 44.42Craig Barron 7:27

12 55.14 7.45 47.29Natasha Adams 7:55

13 58.23 0.30 57.53Brenda Giles 9:39

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 35.23 17.20 18.03Luke McKenzie 4:31

02 36.34 15.10 21.24Savannah McKenzie 5:21

03 37.01 8.50 28.11Kirsty Crawford 7:03

04 37.42 8.25 29.17Lillian Giles 7:19

05 38.25 12.35 25.50Ruby Williams 6:28

06 39.26 1.40 37.46Hugo Green 9:27

07 40.15 8.50 31.25Andrew Cassidy 7:51

08 45.54 0.45 45.09Gerard Little 11:17

98 Alice Gregory DNF Course Error

98 Chloe Hassell DNF Course Error

98 Jake Adams DNF Course Error

98 Charlotte Adams DNF Course Error

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Fairlands Saturday, 6 August 2022

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 21.15 9.55 11.20Campbell Spencer 5:40

02 21.22 12.50 8.32Lachlan French 4:16

03 21.34 9.35 11.59Phoebe Spencer 6:00

04 21.37 12.20 9.17Kade Barwick 4:39

05 21.48 11.20 10.28Bowen Yang- Sun 5:14

06 21.53 10.40 11.13Zeke Yang- Sun 5:37

07 22.03 11.45 10.18Rohan Crawford 5:09

08 22.07 9.10 12.57Jagger Liu 6:29

09 22.25 8.05 14.20Olivia Calvert 7:10

10 22.33 10.30 12.03Jasmine Liu 6:01

11 23.21 5.20 18.01Michelle Casey 9:01

12 23.49 6.15 17.34Cleo Calvert 8:47

13 24.02 7.45 16.17Livinia Jones 8:09

14 24.11 6.40 17.31Emily Barnes 8:46

15 24.12 1.20 22.52Louisa Rhodes 11:26

16 24.23 9.30 14.53Layla Betts 7:26

17 26.03 7.25 18.38Elsie Jones 9:19

18 26.03 8.40 17.23Emmalea Jones 8:42

19 26.05 5.35 20.30Dale Kean 10:15

20 26.35 4.30 22.05Joe Death 11:03

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Harveydale Saturday, 13 August 2022

1 7 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 54.46 24.09 30.37Samuel Lindsay 4:22

02 55.01 22.57 32.04Jonathon Death 4:35 4:25

03 55.58 28.29 27.29Charles Gunn 3:56

04 56.07 15.58 40.09Ann-Maree Barwick 5:44 5:52

05 56.47 24.38 32.09Ben Adams 4:36 4:18

06 56.50 15.58 40.52Barbara Clayton 5:50 7:04

07 57.13 20.32 36.41Thomas Death 5:14

08 57.41 27.02 30.39Alexander Seen 4:23

09 60.49 12.21 48.28Roger Williams 6:55

10 56.55 23.25 33.30Andrew Seen 4:47

11 55.15 26.41 28.34Hamish Beaumont 4:05 First Run

12 63.07 9.20 53.47Natasha Adams 7:41 6:46

13 66.57 0.47 66.10Rebecca Riedl 9:27 7:18

14 67.23 4.28 62.55Brenda Giles 8:59

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 41.30 20.50 20.40Alice Gregory 5:10

02 42.03 16.50 25.13Kirsty Crawford 6:18 6:30

03 42.11 25.55 16.16Riley Howard 4:04

04 42.34 16.20 26.14Demi Petterwood 6:34

05 42.36 15.40 26.56Anne Green 6:44

06 42.45 23.10 19.35Savannah McKenzie 4:54

07 42.55 8.45 34.10Gerard Little 8:32 7:10

08 43.09 26.00 17.09Luke McKenzie 4:17 4:00

09 44.45 0.40 44.05Katrina Williams 11:01

10 47.35 10.40 36.55Hugo Green 9:14

11 61.19 12.05 49.14Carenza-Jane Morcom 6:18 6:50

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Harveydale Saturday, 13 August 2022

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 22.14 12.10 10.04Kade Barwick 5:02 3:56

02 22.32 12.50 9.42Lachlan French 4:51

03 23.06 11.45 11.21Rohan Crawford 5:40 4:30

04 23.07 10.45 12.22Campbell Spencer 6:11

05 24.50 10.30 14.20Jasmine Liu 7:10 5:25

06 24.56 9.35 15.21Phoebe Spencer 7:40

07 25.28 6.40 18.48Emily Barnes 9:24

08 26.10 9.30 16.40Layla Betts 8:20

09 26.47 5.35 21.12Dale Kean 10:36 8:20

10 27.55 1.20 26.35Louisa Rhodes 13:18

11 28.27 0.05 28.22Janet Death 14:11 10:52

12 34.11 4.15 29.56Isabella Morcom 14:58 9:08

99 Jagger Liu DNF

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Mt Barrow Sunday, 21 August 2022

1 14 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 127.14 53.08 74.06Alexander Seen 5:18

02 127.35 45.05 82.30Jonathon Death 5:54

03 133.21 45.45 87.36Jonathan Mulford 6:15

04 136.28 60.31 75.57Charles Gunn 5:26

05 138.16 49.47 88.29Ben Adams 6:19

06 161.34 10.00 151.34Brenda Giles 10:50

11 128.32 51.28 77.04Amy Lamprecht 5:30

12 129.20 53.29 75.51Austin O'Byrne 5:25

13 133.25 70.00 63.25Joel Cooper 4:32

1 10 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 99.38 0.23 99.15Rebecca Riedl 9:56

02 104.05 9.58 94.07Kim Eldershaw 9:25

03 112.27 9.58 102.29Bronwyn Hefford 10:15

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Greens Beach Saturday, 27 August 2022

1 12 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 56.10 3.00 53.10Charles Gunn 4:26 4:24

02 63.38 3.00 60.38Jonathon Death 5:03 Time 2021 - 60.355:03

03 69.03 8.55 60.08Ben Adams 5:01 4:53

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 43.49 14.05 29.44Erin Giles 4:57 5:08

02 47.39 17.15 30.24Thomas Death 5:04

03 52.16 10.15 42.01Roger Williams 7:00

04 55.54 7.45 48.09Natasha Adams 8:02 7:01

05 82.49 3.45 79.04Brenda Giles 13:11 8:34

98 50.21 0.30 49.51Rebecca Riedl Course Error (short)

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 43.18 26.55 16.23Riley Howard 4:06

02 43.20 17.50 25.30Kirsty Crawford 6:23 7:42

03 43.55 24.10 19.45Savannah McKenzie 4:56

04 44.09 27.00 17.09Luke McKenzie 4:17 4:35

05 44.17 22.30 21.47Alice Gregory 5:27

06 45.22 17.50 27.32Andrew Cassidy 6:53

07 50.59 1.40 49.19Katrina Williams 12:20 10:51

08 53.57 9.45 44.12Gerard Little 11:03 10:42

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 19.14 6.15 12.59Adrian Tew 6:29

02 20.00 6.15 13.45Cleo Calvert 6:53

03 20.04 8.05 11.59Olivia Calvert 6:00

04 20.20 7.45 12.35Livinia Jones 6:17

05 20.34 6.40 13.54Emily Barnes 6:57

06 20.37 11.45 8.52Rohan Crawford 4:26 5:55

07 20.40 9.30 11.10Layla Betts 5:35

08 20.51 1.20 19.31Louisa Rhodes 9:46

09 21.29 5.35 15.54Dale Kean 7:57 10:07

10 22.26 8.40 13.46Emmalea Jones 6:53

11 27.54 4.30 23.24Joe Death 11:42

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Inveresk / 3 Bridges Saturday, 3 September 2022

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 42.41 17.25 25.16Jonathan Mulford 4:13

02 44.08 16.05 28.03Erin Giles 4:41

03 44.12 17.15 26.57Thomas Death 4:30

04 44.35 13.20 31.15Ann-Maree Barwick 5:13

05 45.14 20.40 24.34Ben Adams 4:06

06 45.38 19.15 26.23Jonathon Death 4:24

07 45.42 22.45 22.57Alexander Seen 3:50

08 45.47 25.00 20.47Charles Gunn 3:28

09 46.45 3.45 43.00Brenda Giles 7:10

10 47.48 7.45 40.03Natasha Adams 6:40

11 47.55 5.55 42.00Melanie Death 7:00

12 51.32 19.10 32.22Ronan Smith 5:24 First Run

13 52.06 8.55 43.11Craig Barron 7:12

98 Rebecca Riedl DNF

2 4 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 27.38 0.45 26.53Gerard Little 6:43

02 29.44 2.40 27.04Hugo Green 6:46

03 32.01 4.05 27.56Carenza-Jane Morcom 6:59

04 32.32 13.30 19.02Alice Gregory 4:46

05 33.13 15.10 18.03Savannah McKenzie 4:31

06 33.18 9.50 23.28Kirsty Crawford 5:52

07 33.30 9.25 24.05Lillian Giles 6:01

08 37.05 6.00 31.05Adrian Tew 7:46

09 41.04 18.00 23.04Luke McKenzie 5:46

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Inveresk / 3 Bridges Saturday, 3 September 2022

3 2 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 19.48 7.45 12.03Livinia Jones 6:02

02 20.02 9.35 10.27Phoebe Spencer 5:14

03 20.32 10.45 9.47Campbell Spencer 4:54

04 20.38 12.50 7.48Lachlan French 3:54

05 20.40 9.10 11.30Jagger Liu 5:45

06 20.47 9.35 11.12Layla Betts 5:36

07 20.48 11.55 8.53Rohan Crawford 4:26

08 20.48 12.50 7.58Kade Barwick 3:59

09 20.59 11.20 9.39Bowen Yang- Sun 4:50

10 21.03 8.05 12.58Olivia Calvert 6:29

11 21.12 10.30 10.42Jasmine Liu 5:21

12 21.17 10.40 10.37Zeke Yang- Sun 5:19

13 21.18 12.50 8.28Vienna Dingemanse 4:14 Finish time & Hcap Adj

14 21.28 1.20 20.08Louisa Rhodes 10:04

15 21.35 5.35 16.00Dale Kean 8:00

16 21.52 11.10 10.42Freddie Gunn 5:21

17 22.06 7.15 14.51Emily Barnes 7:25

18 22.08 6.15 15.53Cleo Calvert 7:56

19 22.34 12.10 10.24Ben Mulford 5:12

20 23.49 0.05 23.44Janet Death 11:52

21 25.40 4.15 21.25Isabella Morcom 10:42

22 26.11 1.20 24.51Jacquie Spencer 12:25

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Hollybank Saturday, 10 September 2022

1 6 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

98 Jonathon Death Course issues

98 Charles Gunn Course issues

98 Melanie Death Course issues

98 Natasha Adams Course issues

98 Rebecca Riedl Course issues

98 Erin Giles Course issues

98 Thomas Death Course issues

98 Ben Adams Course issues

98 Brenda Giles Course issues

98 Ann-Maree Barwick Course issues

2 3 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

98 Jake Adams Course issues

98 Andrew Cassidy Course issues

98 Kirsty Crawford Course issues

98 Luke McKenzie Course issues

98 Gerard Little Course issues

98 Carenza-Jane Morcom Course issues

98 Demi Petterwood Course issues

98 Savannah McKenzie Course issues

98 Alice Gregory Course issues

98 Riley Howard Course issues

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details



2022 Results

Hollybank Saturday, 10 September 2022

3 1.5 Handicap

Place HandicapGun Time Actual timeCompetitor:

Division Distance Race typeKM

Time / KM: New runner?PBLast Years Fastest

01 14.41 0.10 14.31Janet Death 9:41 11:56

02 14.54 7.15 7.39Phoebe Spencer 5:06

03 15.13 1.05 14.08Louisa Rhodes 9:25

04 15.14 9.40 5.34Kade Barwick 3:43 4:02

05 15.32 3.20 12.12Isabella Morcom 8:08 11:11

06 15.35 8.10 7.25Campbell Spencer 4:57

07 15.39 4.05 11.34Michelle Casey 7:43

08 15.40 6.35 9.05Livinia Jones 6:03 6:21

09 15.43 9.00 6.43Rohan Crawford 4:29 4:47

10 15.46 8.10 7.36Charlotte Adams 5:04

11 15.47 8.35 7.12Bowen Yang- Sun 4:48

12 15.52 5.35 10.17Emily Barnes 6:51

13 15.54 8.25 7.29Freddie Gunn 4:59

14 15.55 8.05 7.50Zeke Yang- Sun 5:13

15 16.42 6.35 10.07Emmalea Jones 6:45

16 16.48 8.30 8.18Isobel Gunn 5:32

17 16.50 4.20 12.30Dale Kean 8:20 9:08

18 17.10 5.35 11.35Helene Gunn 7:43

19 17.55 1.05 16.50Jacquie Spencer 11:13

Note: Placings are adjusted to New Runner rules - See Website for details


